B1 (Official)	Form 1)(4/	10)											
			United 8		Banki		Court				Vo	luntary 1	Petition
	,		er Last, First, an Arizon a				Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse) (Last, First	, Middle):		
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):					used by the J maiden, and			8 years					
Last four dig (if more than one 20-8591		Sec. or Indi	vidual-Taxpa	yer I.D. (ITIN) No./0	Complete E	Last f	our digits o than one, state	f Soc. Sec. or	Individual-	Гахрауег I	.D. (ITIN) No	./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State): 3345 S. Val Vista Drive #110 Gilbert, AZ					Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and St	reet, City, a	and State):				
					Г.	ZIP Code	:					1	ZIP Code
County of R	esidence or	of the Prin	cipal Place of	Business		85297	Count	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pla	ace of Bus	iness:	L
Maricop			•										
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address):				Mailii	ng Address	of Joint Debt	or (if differe	nt from str	eet address):				
						ZIP Code	;						ZIP Code
Location of (if different)			siness Debtor ove):										
		Debtor				of Business	8		-	-		Under Whicl	h
		rganization) one box)		(Check one box)					Petition is Fi	iled (Check	k one box)		
_				☐ Health Care Business☐ Single Asset Real Estate as def			s defined	☐ Chapt		ПС	hapter 15 I	Petition for Re	cognition
☐ Individua	*		*	in 1	1 U.S.C. §			Chapt				Main Proceed	
Corporat	bit D on pa		-	☐ Rail	roau kbroker			☐ Chapt	er 12			Petition for Re	
☐ Partnersh		is LLC and	LLI)		nmodity Bro	oker		☐ Chapt	er 13	of	a Foreign	Nonmain Pro	ceeding
Other (If	•	one of the a	hove entities.	Clea	ring Bank					Notur	e of Debts		
	box and stat			Tax-Exempt Entity		,				k one box)			
				unde		, if applicable exempt orgother the Unite	le) ganization ed States	defined "incurr	are primarily condition of the second of the	101(8) as dual primarily	for		are primarily ss debts.
	Fil	ling Fee (C	heck one box)		Check	one box:		Chap	ter 11 Debt	ors		
Full Filing	g Fee attached	1				=			debtor as defir			,	
			(applicable to			Check		a small busi	ness debtor as d	ierinea in 11 G	J.S.C. § 101	(310).	
			art's considerati n installments. l									s owed to inside	ers or affiliates) years thereafter).
Form 3A.							all applicabl		атоині зиојесі	10 аазизітені	On 4/01/13	ana every inree	years mereagier).
☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. ☐ Acce				A plan is bei Acceptances	ng filed with of the plan w	this petition. were solicited pr S.C. § 1126(b).	epetition from	ı one or moı	re classes of cred	ditors,			
Statistical/A	dministrat	ive Inform	ation			<u> </u>				THIS	SPACE IS	FOR COURT U	ISE ONLY
_			l be available					. 1					
			exempt prop for distributi				ive expense	es paid,					
Estimated N	umber of C	reditors		_	_		_	_		1			
1- 49	□ 50- 99	100- 199	200-] 1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000				
Estimated A		_	_	_	_		_	_	_	1			
\$0 to	\$50,001 to	\$100,001 to		\$1,000,001	\$10,000,001	\$50,000,001	\$100,000,001	\$500,000,001	More than				
\$50,000	\$100,000	\$500,000	to \$1	o \$10 million	to \$50 million	to \$100 million	to \$500 million	to \$1 billion					
Estimated Li	_												
\$0 to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion					

B1 (Official Form 1)(4/10) Page 2

Voluntary	Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Firebird Investment Co., an Arizona corporation			
(This page mus	t be completed and filed in every case)	i ilebila ilivestillelit co., ali i	Krizona corporation		
1 0	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	8 Years (If more than two, attach add	ditional sheet)		
Location Where Filed: -		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Pen	ding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than	one, attach additional sheet)		
Name of Debto: - None -	r:	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
	Exhibit A		nibit B		
forms 10K and pursuant to Se and is request	eted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., d 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission ection 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ing relief under chapter 11.) A is attached and made a part of this petition.	(To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).			
	is a summed and made a part of any person.	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	(Date)		
	Exh own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	ibit C pose a threat of imminent and identifiable	harm to public health or safety?		
☐ Exhibit ☐ If this is a join	eted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made at the petition: Of also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached at	a part of this petition.	separate Exhibit D.)		
	Information Regardin	g the Debtor - Venue			
	(Check any ap	plicable box)			
	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for				
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge				
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.					
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all appl		ty		
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession	of debtor's residence. (If box checked,	complete the following.)		
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
	(Address of landlord)				
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, th				
	the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment f Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the co				
	after the filing of the petition. Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with the	nis certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).			

B1 (Official Form 1)(4/10) Page 3

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

 \mathbf{X}

Signature of Debtor

 \mathbf{X}

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ Thomas C. Axelsen AZ Bar No.

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Thomas C. Axelsen AZ Bar No. 011163

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Sherman & Howard L.L.C.

Firm Name

2800 North Central Avenue Suite 1100

Phoenix, AZ 85004-1043

Address

Email: taxelsen@shermanhoward.com (602) 240-3000 Fax: (602) 240-6600

Telephone Number

August 27, 2010

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Thomas J. Hatten

Signature of Authorized Individual

Thomas J. Hatten

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President, CEO, Secretary and Treasurer

Title of Authorized Individual

August 27, 2010

Date

Name of Debtor(s):

Firebird Investment Co., an Arizona corporation

Signatures

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

_	_	_	_
٦	۸	,	

Date

Address

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

FIREBIRD INVESTMENT CO., an Arizona corporation

Consent in Lieu of Special Meeting

The undersigned, being all of the directors of Firebird Investment Co., an Arizona corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby waive any and all requirements for notice of the time, place and purpose of a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation and do hereby unanimously consent to and duly adopt the following preamble, resolutions and actions specified therein and declare them to be in full force and effect as if they were adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the President is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents pertaining to the filing of a Chapter 11 Bankruptcy proceeding on behalf of the Corporation pursuant to Title 11, United States Code; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the resolutions hereinabove shall be effective immediately.

DIRECTOR:

DATED effective as of the 36 day of August, 2010.

// /.,

Thomas J. Hatten, Director

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Arizona

In re	Firebird Investment Co., an Arizona corporation	Case No.		
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

Name, telephone number and complete	ĺ		
mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
c/o Arvada Structures, LLC (Halston) Blackstone Capital Group, LLC P. O. Box 25286 Los Angeles, CA 90025 310 829 0200	Lease for fitness center (Arvada)	Disputed	798,455.63
Key Equipment Finance Key Financial P. O. Box 74713 Cleveland, OH 44194-0796 866 518 9719	Guaranty on Equipment Lease (Scottsdale)	Disputed	212,859.00
Key Equipment Finance Key Financial P. O. Box 74713 Cleveland, OH 44194-0796 866 518 9719	Guaranty on Equipment Lease (Mesa)	Disputed	182,482.00
	c/o Arvada Structures, LLC (Halston) Blackstone Capital Group, LLC P. O. Box 25286 Los Angeles, CA 90025 310 829 0200 Key Equipment Finance Key Financial P. O. Box 74713 Cleveland, OH 44194-0796 866 518 9719 Key Equipment Finance Key Financial P. O. Box 74713 Cleveland, OH 44194-0796	c/o Arvada Structures, LLC (Halston) Blackstone Capital Group, LLC P. O. Box 25286 Los Angeles, CA 90025 310 829 0200 Key Equipment Finance Key Financial P. O. Box 74713 Cleveland, OH 44194-0796 Key Equipment Finance Key Financial P. O. Box 74713 Cleveland, OH 44194-0796 Cleveland, OH 44194-079	familiar with claim who may be contacted c/o Arvada Structures, LLC (Halston) Blackstone Capital Group, LLC P. O. Box 25286 Los Angeles, CA 90025 310 829 0200 Key Equipment Finance Key Financial P. O. Box 74713 Cleveland, OH 44194-0796 Key Equipment Finance Key Financial P. O. Box 74713 Cleveland, OH 44194-0796 Guaranty on Equipment Lease (Scottsdale) Disputed Disputed

B4 (Office	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	Firebird Investment Co., an Arizona corporation	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	_	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract,	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, unliquidated, disputed, or subject

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President, CEO, Secretary and Treasurer of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	August 27, 2010	Signature	/s/ Thomas J. Hatten
			Thomas J. Hatten
			President, CEO, Secretary and Treasurer

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Arizona

Firebird Investment Co., an Arizona corporation		
Debtor(s)	Chapter 11	
DECLARATION		
nd Treasurer of the corporation named as the	ne debtor in this case, do hereby certify, under	
List, consisting of <u>3</u> sheet(s), is comple	te, correct and consistent with the debtor(s)'	
/s/ Thomas J. Hatten		
-	CEO, Secretary and Treasurer	
Signer/Title		
/s/ Thomas C. Axelsen AZ Ba	r No.	
Signature of Attorney Thomas C. Axelsen AZ Bar N	- 044400	
	nd Treasurer of the corporation named as the List, consisting of 3 sheet(s), is comple	

ARIZONA BANK & TRUST ATTENTION HEIDI PANKNIN 1000 NORTH 54TH STREET CHANDLER AZ 85226-1030

ARIZONA BANK & TRUST ATTENTION HEIDI PANKNIN 1000 NORTH 54TH STREET CHANDLER AZ 85226-1030

ARIZONA BANK & TRUST ATTENTION HERIBERTO H. RAMIREZ 2036 E. CAMELBACK ROAD PHOENIX AZ 85016

BLACKSTONE CAPITAL GROUP, LLC C/O ARVADA STRUCTURES, LLC (HALSTON) P. O. BOX 25286 LOS ANGELES CA 90025

BLACKSTONE CAPITAL GROUP, LLC C/O ARVADA STRUCTURES, LLC (HALSTON) P. O. BOX 25286 LOS ANGELES CA 90025

CFC INVESTMENT COMPANY
P. O. BOX 145496
CINCINNATI OH 45250-5496

FIREBIRD INVESTMENT CO. 3345 SOUTH VAL VISTA DRIVE # 110 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260-3659

KEY FINANCIAL KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE P. O. BOX 74713 CLEVELAND OH 44194-0796

KEY FINANCIAL
KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE
P. O. BOX 74713
CLEVELAND OH 44194-0796

KEY FINANCIAL
KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE
P. O. BOX 74713
CLEVELAND OH 44194-0796

KEY FINANCIAL
KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE
P. O. BOX 74713
CLEVELAND OH 44194-0796

MACROLEASE CORPORATION ATTENTION: SAL VENUTO 1 WEST AMES COURT, SUITE 101 PLAINVIEW NY 11803

MACROLEASE CORPORATION ATTENTION: SAL VENUTO 1 WEST AMES COURT, SUITE 101 PLAINVIEW NY 11803

METRO PHOENIX BANK ATTENTION: KELLI BADER, LOAN DEPT. 4686 E. VAN BUREN STREET #150 PHOENIX AZ 85008

METRO PHOENIX BANK ATTENTION: KELLI BADER, LOAN DEPT. 4686 E. VAN BUREN STREET #150 PHOENIX AZ 85008

METRO PHOENIX BANK ATTENTION: KELLI BADER, LOAN DEPT. 4686 E. VAN BUREN STREET #150 PHOENIX AZ 85008

METRO PHOENIX BANK ATTENTION: KELLI BADER, LOAN DEPT. 4686 E. VAN BUREN STREET #150 PHOENIX AZ 85008

METRO PHOENIX BANK ATTENTION: KELLI BADER, LOAN DEPT. 4686 E. VAN BUREN STREET #150 PHOENIX AZ 85008 Firebird Investment Co., an Arizona corporation -

METRO PHOENIX BANK ATTENTION: KELLI BADER, LOAN DEPT. 4686 E. VAN BUREN STREET #150 PHOENIX AZ 85008

METRO PHOENIX BANK ATTENTION: KELLI BADER, LOAN DEPT. 4686 E. VAN BUREN STREET #150 PHOENIX AZ 85008

WELLS FARGO BANK ATTENTION: CHRIS LUNDBERG, LOAN DEPT NW 8178, P. O. BOX 1450 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55485

WELLS FARGO BANK TEMPE BUSINESS BANKING 64 E. BROADWAY ROAD TEMPE AZ 85282-1391

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE INC. 733 MARQUETTE AVENUE, SUITE 700 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE INC. ATTENTION ELIZABETH JOHNSON 381 E. BROADWAY, SUITE 200 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84111